
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332202020
DATE : 22.09.2022

REQ TITLE : Repair 1032203220

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.09.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032203220

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001  REPAIR OF FAULTY INCA CARD FOR NEW DM
PLANT UPS AT G STATION, PLANT-1, JEBEL ALI. 1.
SCOPE OF WORKS: THE DEFECTIVE FAULTY INCA
CARD
 SHALL BE COLLECTED AND RETURNED AFTER
REPAIR FROM EMD WORKSHOP G-STATION.
1.#REPAIR REPORT SHALL BE SUBMITTED
INDICATING THE REPLAC
ED DEFECTIVE PARTS AND REPAIRS CARRIED OUT.
2.#REPAIRED FAULTY INCA CARD SHALL BE OF
GOOD QUALITY AND REPLACED ELECTRONIC
COMPONENT
SHALL BE SAME BRAND OR EQUIVALENT 3.#ALL
EXISTING PARAMETERS SHALL BE UPLOADED
BEFORE REMOVING THE FAULTY CARD 4.#ALL
EXISTING PARAM
ETERS SHALL BE DOWNLOADED IN THE CARD
AFTER REPAIRING WORK COMPLETED WITHOUT
ANY CHANGING IN THE SETTING.
5.#COMMISSIONING OF UPS WI
TH DEWA TEAM AND HANDING OVER
COMMISSIONING REPORTS. 6.#THE INSTALLATION
AND COMMISSIONING COST WILL BE LUMP SUM

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332202020
DATE : 22.09.2022

REQ TITLE : Repair 1032203220

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.09.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032203220

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

WITH THE ESTIMATED
1 WORKING DAY AT SITE. 2. DETAILS OF UPS:
APODYS 2 DUAL UPS 6KVA, SR L09-0315 DT-317777
MAKE: CHLORIDE          3. DETAILS OF DEVICE
 TO BE REPAIRED: NAME #DESCRIPTION
#QUANTITY #MAKE # INCA-00 PART NO
(5911240000#INTERFACE APODYS CHARGER -3
PHASE#1# CHLORIDE#  4.
GENERAL AND TECHNICAL REQUIREMENT: 1.#THE
PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS MAY VISIT THE SITE TO
FULLY UNDERSTAND THE JOB SCOPE. 2.#THE
PROSPECTI
VE BIDDERS MAY COMMUNICATE WITH MR.
MOHAMED, ASST. ENGINEER-EM (G) TELE: 04-
8044879, MOB: 0525000624,
MOHAMED.ABDELRASOUL@DEWA.GO
V.AE FOR PRE-BID CLARIFICATION. 5. TERMS OF
DELIVERY: DELIVERY OF THE REPAIRED INCA
CARD SHALL BE DONE WITHIN 5 DAYS FROM THE
DATE O
F COLLECTION. 6. GUARANTEE TERMS: 1.#THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL GIVE WARRANTY FOR
ONE-YEAR PERIOD FROM THE DATE OF TESTING

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332202020
DATE : 22.09.2022

REQ TITLE : Repair 1032203220

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.09.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032203220

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

THE REPAIRED IN
CA CARD FOR ALL THE COMPONENTS REPLACED
AND ASSEMBLED FOR THE SMOOTH FUNCTIONAL
OPERATION OF THE UPS. 2.#WARRANTY
CERTIFICATE AND JO
B COMPLETION CERTIFICATE TO BE PART OF THE
SERVICE ENTRY. 3.#WHEN A DEFECT IS NOTICED
ON THE REPAIRED DEVICE DURING THE PERIOD
OF WA
RRANTY, THE CONTRACTOR MUST RECTIFY THE
FAULT OR REPLACE THE DEVICE WITHIN A
REASONABLE AMOUNT OF TIME FIXED BY DEWA
WITH NO CLAIMS
OR COMPENSATION.

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Repair

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332202020
DATE : 22.09.2022

REQ TITLE : Repair 1032203220

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.09.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032203220

1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


